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“INSTITUTES OF EXCELLENCE IN AYURVEDA” 

 

3183. SHRI ANNASAHEB SHANKAR JOLLE: 

 DR. UMESH G. JADHAV:  

 SHRI B.Y. RAGHAVENDRA:  

 PROF. SOUGATA RAY:  

 SHRI PRATHAP SIMHA: 

Will the Minister of AYUSH be pleased to state: 

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to set up National Institutes of Excellence in 

Ayurveda like AIIMS, State/UT-wise including Karnataka; 

 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) the details of prominent ayurvedic institutes in the country?    

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF AYUSH 

(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL) 

(a): No. 

 

(b): Does not arise.  

 

(c): The prominent Ayurvedic National Institutes under the aegis of Ministry of AYUSH are as 

under :- 

 (i)All India Institute of Ayurveda (AIIA), New Delhi; 

 

 (ii)Institute of Teaching and Research in Ayurveda (ITRA), Jamnagar; 

  

 (iii)National Institute of  Ayurveda (NIA), Jaipur ; 

 

 (iv)North Eastern Institute of Ayurveda & Homoeopathy (NEIAH), Shillong; 

 (v)Rashtriya Ayurveda Vidyapeeth (RAV), Delhi 

 (vi)North Eastern Institute of Ayurveda and Folk Medicine Research (NEIAFMR), Pasighat 
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